Stock Exchange, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, pursuant to the provisions of 
the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI ICDR 
Regulations”) and other applicable laws. 

(ii) The Board approved the allotment of 3,03,74,088 (Three Crore Three Lakh Seventy-
Four Thousand Eighty-Eight) fully paid-up Equity Shares having a face value of ₹2/- 
each at a price of ₹40/- (including a premium of ₹38/- per share), aggregating to 
₹12,149.64 Lakhs, to the eligible shareholders and/or renouncees under the Rights Issue. 

The said allotment has been made in accordance with the terms set out in the Letter of Offer dated